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We do not investigate credentials or individual practices, therefore, we cannot endorse or assume any liability for those listed on this directory. We
trust that all practitioners listed here are working within their legal scope of practice and observing the prescribed Standards of Practice and Code of
Ethics of the organization with which they are affiliated. You have the right to expect the highest level of integrity of Healing Touch practice from
those listed here. This directory is the sole property of Healing Touch California and all rights are reserved. Names on this directory cannot be used
for any commercial or marketing purposes without written permission from Healing Touch California.

Following are explanations of the Healing Touch credentials that are highlighted after each provider’s name:

e CHTP (Certified Healing Touch Practitioner): Completed all five levels of Healing Touch training and certified by Healing Beyond Borders (formerly
Healing Touch International)

e HTCP (Healing Touch Certified Practitioner): Completed all five levels of Healing Touch training and certified by Healing Touch Program

e HTP or HTI-P (Healing Touch Practitioner): Completed all five levels of Healing Touch training through Healing Touch Program or Healing Beyond
Borders (formerly Healing Touch International)

e HTP-PA, HTI-PA, HTPA (Healing Touch Practitioner Apprentice): Completed first four levels of Healing Touch training through Healing Touch
Program or Healing Beyond Borders (formerly Healing Touch International)

e HTSM (Healing Touch Spiritual Ministry): Completed courses through The Institute of Spiritual Healing and Aromatherapy
e HTSM-CP (Healing Touch Spiritual Ministry Certified Practitioner): Certified through The Institute of Spiritual Healing and Aromatherapy
e HTAP (Healing Touch for Animals Practitioner): Completed courses through Healing Touch for Animals
e /I after credentials: The practitioner is also an instructor
Name Credentials City Language(s) Contact Information
Aida Bahrawy EdD, APRN, BC, AHN, BC, Middletown English aidabahr@aol.com
CHTP
Andrea Mutascio RN, BSN, CCRN, CHTP San Diego English AndreaMutascioHT @gmail.com
Ann Seckinger CHTP San Jose English aseckinger@hotmail.com
Ann Taylor RN, PhDc, MSN, BN, San Diego English ataylor@san.rr.com
CHTP/1
Anne Broderick MS, MA, MFT, CHTP Palo Alto English albk@earthlink.net
Anne Day BSN, MA, CMT, HNB-BC, Poway English anneday7 @gmail.com
CHTP/I




Anne Mentzen CHTP San Diego English ametzen9@gmail.com
Aurora Brown RN, BSN, CHTP/I Pacific Grove English ting71n6@aol.com
Barbara Pease RN, HTPA Sunnyvale English bvpease@yahoo.com
Barbara Ritchey CHTP Santa Cruz English ritcheyfamily@sbcglobal.net
Beth Jahncke CHTP, HTCP, HTSM- Fullerton English heartlight@jahncke.com
CP/1, CCA
Beverly Dixon PhD, HTCP/I Castro Valley English beverlydixon@comcast.net
Bill Badiner HTPA Sonoma English badinerimages@sbcglobal.net
Bonnie Behre BSN, MaEd, Mpa, CHTP/I | San Francisco English bmbehre@sbcglobal.net
C. Jeanie Ballard HTCP/HTAP San Diego English Jeanie.ballard.gmail.com
Candace Macnail CMT, CHTP Santa Barbara | English macnair@bigfoot.com
Carla Wales RN, CHTP, HTCP Camarillo English carlamwrn@roadrunner.com
Carol Ann Friedman CHTP, HTCP Palos Verdes English cafried@aol.com
Estates
Carol Jannain CMT, CHTP San Diego English cjannain@mindspring.com
Carol Kinney BSN, HNC, CHTP, HTCP/I, | San Anselmo English cskinneyenergyhealing@comcast.net
EMP/S/I
Carol Maleki CHTP Yorba Linda English malekil@pacbell.net
Carol Mills RN, MA, CHTP LaJolla English carolmmills@gmail.com
Carole Sarian BEd, CHTP San Diego English icarel11@aol.com
Caroline Elliott BScN, RN, HTPA Monterey English cxelliott@gmail.com
Cathy Mcjannet RN, MN, CEN, HTCP/I Coronado English cathy.mcjannet@usa.net
Cindy Geyer HTSM-CP Dana Point English cindymgeyer@cox.net
Claire D’andrea RN, CCRC, CHTP Carlsbad English d'andrea.claire@scrippshealth.org
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Claramae Weber RN, BC-HN, CHTP/1 San Leandro English clarityweb@aol.com

Coni McCall HTPA Temecula English conigoat@gmail.com

Cynthia Brumm HTP Visalia English eaglespiritl11@aol.com

Cynthia Willford RN, BA, CHTP Oceanside/San | English willford.cindy@gmail.com
Diego

Darla Fisher HTPA San Diego English darlafshr1@gmail.com

David Wolffs MA, CMT, CHTP Foster City English dnwolffs@aol.com

Debbie Caswell HTPA Manhattan English dcaswell1229@gmail.com
Beach

Deborah Matthews-Smith RN, CHTP Alameda English rdalca@aol.com

Donna Bell RN, CHTP, HN-BC Campbell English bellchtp@aol.com

Donna Cahill CHTP San Diego English cahill.donna@scrippshealth.org

Donna Collier BSN, CHTP Bakersfield English collierdj2@bak.rr.com

Donna Eubanks MSW, Mdiv, CHTP San Diego English onehealer@cox.net

Donna Magden RN, MSN, HTPA San Diego English dmags86@hotmail.com

Doris M. Thomasson HTP Redwood City | English april593a@gmail.com

Dorothy Haad RN,BSN,HN-BC,CHTP,CZB | Granite Bay English dhaagl@surewest.net

Dorothy Honda HTP Torrance English kauaidottie@hotmail.com

Edna Blecha CHTP Poway English eblecha@aol.com

Elizabeth E. Helms RN, MA, CHTP/1 Arnold English ElizabethHelms@mac.com

Eloisa San Petro CHTP, CSEM Hayward English EloisaSan_Pedro@hsimail.org

Emily P. Barrett RN, CHPN, HTCP Walnut Creek English circletohealing@gmail.com

Erin Martinson MDiv, CHTP Ventura English e.m.martinson@gmail.com
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Erminia Guarneri MD, FACC, HTCP LaJolla English ContactUs@mimiguarnerimd.com

Fran Atwood CHTP, LCSW Imperial Beach | English prayfsa@aol.com

Frances Tomich CHTP, HTCP, HTSM Long Beach English tomich3@verizon.net

Gail Watanabe BA, CHTP/I Lomita English gailwatanabe342@msn.com

Grace Gowan CMT, HTCP Mountain View | English gracioustouchtherapies@gmail.com

Helen Hann RN, MN, CHTP San Mateo English hann808@hotmail.com

Hilda Rodgeveller HTCP Rancho Palos English hildashands@aol.com

Verdes

Hope Moore RN, MT, CHTP, HTCP Cardiff English hopemail@aol.com

Ilona Robinson RN, BSN, CHTP, CHPN Walnut Creek English, German iloro@pacbell.net, 925-672-2829
www.ilonahealingtouch.com

Jan Switzer HTP Carlsbad English roadtripj@aol.com

Jane Jenson CHTP, HTCP San Mateo English janebjensen@gmail.com
650-759-2897

Jane Taniwa-Wong HTCP, CHTP Pleasant Hill English jctaniwa@yahoo.com

Jean Mangus HTP Santa Barbara | English jcamillea@gmail.com

Jennifer Macdonell RN, BSN, HTPA Saratoga English macsown@aol.com

Jennifer Mager HTPA San Diego English jen395@san.rr.com

Jeri Lawson CHTP, HTCP Oakland English jerilawson@mac.com

Joan Prohaska CHTP, EMS Los Altos English joanie@msjdominicans.org

Joan Tweed CHTP, HHP Spring Valley English choices4ht@cox.net

Juanita Nunez MS, BCLAD, LMT, CHTP Chula Vista English, Spanish jnunez5@hotmail.com

Judith Sweet

RN, MS, NP, CHTP

San Francisco

English

judithsweet@comcast.net

Judy Reed

HTPA

Coronado/San
Diego

English

Judy.reed@att.net
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Julie Morrison CHTP Palo Alto English juliemorrison@aol.com
Kara Klotz CHTP, CAMT Pleasant Hill English karaklotz@sbcglobal.net
Karen Fong RN, CHTP, HTCP Walnut Creek English kfmaison@comcast.net
Karen Haas-Simmons RN, BS, HTP San Diego English zippydolphin@yahoo.com
Karen McDougall BA, CMT, RM/I, HTPA | Stockton English massage_energy_bliss@yahoo.com
Katherina Helms CHTP Stockton English mesha95209@hotmail.com
Katheryn Darlington RN, BSN, HNB-BC, HTCP, | Livermore English katherynhd@att.net

CHTP, Guided &

Integrative Imagery

Provider
Kathleen Coates HTPA Nevada City English goldie@cwnet.com
Kathryn Davis CHTP Grass Valley English kmd95949@sbcglobal.net
Kathryn Jelten RN, BSN, MBA, CHTP Wilton English kjelten@frontiernet.net
Kathy Allen RN, HNC, HTCP/I, SEP San Diego English emfnurse@gmail.com
Kathy Briner RN, BSN, HTCP Walnut Creek English kbriner@yahoo.com
Kathy Turner RN, NP, CHTP Palo Alto English healingpartners@sbcglobal.net
Kiki Bill CHTP Pebble Beach English kikibill@earthlink.net
Korie Shokmalli RN, BA, CHTP Monte Rio English zepherszipper@earthlink.net
Laura Ringquist LMT, HTSM Santa Barbara | English, Spanish laural0Oringquist@hotmail.com
Laurie Ratto RN, HTCP Alameda English laurie@mindandbodymethod.com
Leslie Elmore CHTP Redwood City | English leslie.elmore@sbcglobal.net
Leslie Teyssier CHTP San Diego English leslie@teyssier.com
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Linda Huckabee OT, HTCP Chula Vista English lindabee100@cox.net
Linda Poelzl HTP San Francisco | English poelzl@earthlink.net or (415) 282-
Located in the 1984
Mission district,
Linda provides
Healing Touch
treatments to a wide
range of clients. She uses the
power of intention to melt away
tension, and shift old patterns into
more satisfying, joyful ones.
Linelle L. Bell RN, CMT, BSN, CHTP Saratoga English linellesb@hotmail.com
Lisa Golden HTPA Chula Vista English goldenhtp@gmail.com
Lisa Goodman CNA, CHHA, HTCP/I San Diego English lisa.goodman@sharp.com
Lisa Moreno HTP San Diego English morenomassage@gmail.com
Lisa Thompson RN, HTP, HHP San Diego English lisamct@sbcglobal.net
Liz Fraser BSN, CHTP Carlsbad English fraser.elizabeth@scrippshealth.org
Lois Hillman RN, HTP San Francisco English lhillman3@aol.com
Loree Oberle- RDH, MS, DD, CHTP, San Diego English loree@empowerpeople.com
Edwards HTCP/I (858)504-2050
Loree supports www.empowerpeople.com
people with chronic
physical/emotional
dis-ease or
challenges to release pain, tension
or blocks, and achieve balance.
She provides heart-centered
healings, hands-on and long-
distance.
Louise Underwood HTPA Dana Point English louiseu@gmail.com
Lynda Sayre CHTP/I Big Sur English Isayrebigsur@aol.com
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Madeleine Ferbal MA, HHP, CHTP, HTCP, San Diego English and Spanish maddie@atouchofwellness4all.com
HTACP/I
Manjula Waldron Ph.D., CHC, LMT, CHTP Palo Alto English mbwaldron2@yahoo.com
Margie Ford CHTP, HTCP, RM Granite Bay English HTET4u@gmail.com
Margie Miller BSEd, CHTP/I San Diego English margiehtouch@hotmail.com
Margot Baker CHTP Carmel Valley | English margotbaker@gmail.com
Mari Kelley RN, CNN, CHTP/I Marina del Rey | English mari.kelley@va.gov
Mari Perla HTPA San Jose English mariperla@aol.com
Mark Schlichting CHTP Alameda English mark@energetictouch.net
Mary Ann Slaugher RN, CHTP Napa English maryann721@gmail.com
Mary Jane Aswegan RN, CHTP/I Carlsbad English mjaswegan@gmail.com
Mary Mcbride HTPA La Mesa English cricket354@juno.com
Mary Silberzahn OTR/L, CHTP South English mas102030@sbcglobal.net
Pasadena
Mary Sindicic CHTP Livermore English mary.healingtouch@gmail.com
Mary Soete MA, MLS, CHTP San Diego English msoete@hotmail.com
MaryAnn Burman MSN, RN, PNP, HTCP/I San Francisco English sacrdspce@yahoo.com
Maureen Griswold CHTP San Jose English maureengriswold@sbcglobal.net
Michele CHTP, RM/I San Francisco | English michele@healing2gether.com
Bernhardt (415) 750-1850

Michele specializes
in calming clients
= who are

experiencing
stress or anxiety, providing relief
to those undergoing cancer
treatment, and bringing focus to
people seeking clarity or

www.healing2gether.com
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creativity.

Michelle Lemarie-Simkin CHTP LaJolla English domichelem@aol.com
Nancy Khlafallah CHTP Concord English blueiiis@astound.net
Nanette Sagastume RN, HTCP Chico English nsagastume@csuchico.edu
Nina Weil CHTP Burlingame English nina@ninaweil.com
Nina Zimmer HTSM Goleta English nddz@aol.com
Oliver Hardin HTPA San Diego English ufaclap@att.net
Paige Bernard RN, CHTP Yorba Linda, English paigefive0@yahoo.com
CA (714) 514-1095
Pamela Potenzo BSN, RN, HNB-BC, CHTP Palm Springs English pam@desertzenshui.com, 760 296 2767,
www.DesertZenShui.com
Pat Cagle RT, CHTP Spring Valley English pat_cagle@cox.net
Patricia (Trish) Wragg RN, CCRN, CHPN, CHTP/I | La]Jolla English wragg.patricia@scrippshealth.org
Patricia Dear BS, MA, CHTP LaJolla English LJHealingTouch@gmail.com
Patricia Lang RN, BSN, HTPA Palos Verdes English pat.b.lang@gmail.com
Estates
Pegi Black CHTP/I Santa Ana English pegbobbos@att.net
PJ Overhold BSRN, HTPA Danville English pjoverholt@comcast.net
Rachelle Scilingo HTPA Richmond English r_scilingo@hotmail.com
Raquel Koken HTPA Sunnyvale English kellykoken@comcast.net
Rauni King RN, BSN, MIH, HN-BC, LaJolla English rking487 @aol.com
CHTP/I
Rey Friel MA, MSW, CHTP Burlingame English rey.friel@chw.edu
Roberta Davis-Lewis MA, LST, HTSM, CHTP, Costa Mesa English roberta@davislewisorchards.com
HTCP/I
Rosemary Parker HTSM Garden Grove English rosemaryparker62@aol.com

(562) 972-1837
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Sandra Bennet RN, HTPA Burlingame English bennettsc@pacbell.net
Sarah Feine HTCP, CHTP San Francisco English sarah@earswideopen.com
Sharon Robbins RN, HN-BC, CCHt, HTCP Del Mar English robbinsnest1@attglobal.net
Sheila Gholson HTPA Palo Alto English sheilagholson@aol.com
Shirley Smalley CHTP, GIT San Diego English s.smalley@cox.net

Sierra Marie Baker RN, CCRN, CHTP San Diego English SierraBakerRN@gmail.com
Sigrid Willgohs CHTP Sacramento English swillgohs@sbcglobal.net

Sr. Catherine Ginther HTCP Oakland English mari59@comcast.net
Stephanie Capodanno CHTP, HTCP Millbrae English stephanie-ht@att.net
Stephen Densmore HTPA Hawthorne English sdensmoreht@gmail.com
Sue Trudeau CHTP, HTCP Cupertino English sctrudeau@aol.com

Suellen Sleamaker RN, MS, CHTP, HTCP San Francisco English suellensleamaker@gmail.com
Summer Wedertz CHTP Santa Monica English summerlindaw@yahoo.com
Susan Ackerman MPH, HTCP Los Angeles English sackerman@me.com

Susan Copeland MA, Mdiv, CHTP Santa Barbara | English heartsongsb@cox.net
Susan Desalvo-Reed HTCP/1 Cobb English susan@energetictouch.net
Susan Iliff HTPA San Diego English susan_iliff@sbcglobal.net
Susan Mackintosh BA, MA, CHTP Laguna Woods | English macsuzi@yahoo.com

Susan Moore RN, BSN, CHTP/I San Diego English susan.moore@sharp.com
Susan Patricio RN, HTCP/I Chico English susanlpatricio@yahoo.com
Susan Ridgway HTPA Pacific Grove English susan.ridgway@chomp.org
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Suzanne Christensen HTPA Alameda English schri-design@comcast.net
Suzanne Mittica HTCP Concord English skmittica@comcast.net
Suzanne Weeks CHTP San Diego English suzanne@suzanneweeks.com
Suzie Bennett CHTP Orange County | English snuze@sbcglobal.net
and San Diego
County
Toni Kraft HTPA San Diego English toni@lifestylesinfocus.com
858-243-1046
www.lifestylesinfocus.com
Tracy K. Willians RN, HTPA Quartz Hill English tracywilliams48@gmail.com
Trish Intemann RN, CHTP Mill Valley English trishintemann@earthlink.net
Vivian Drewis BS, CHTP Livermore English vivdrewis@comcast.net
Yolanda Hernandez HTPA Palm Springs English yhdez@loveheals.everyl.net
Young Mi Angela Pak Ph.D., CHTP Berkeley English ypak@mac.com
Yvonne Wultz RN, BSN, HTCP/I San Diego English yvonneht@cox.net

Zilla Adams

CHTP, TFT

Mountain View

English

zillaadams@gmail.com
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